December 8, 2020 Meeting Notice

Mississippi Environmental Quality Permit Board

Please take note that the regularly scheduled meeting of the Mississippi Environmental Quality Permit Board ("Permit Board") on Tuesday, December 8, 2020, will take place telephonically. The items to be brought before the Permit Board for action will be the following:

- Consideration of the proposed Permit Board Minutes for the meeting on November 10, 2020.
- Report of Actions/Certifications since the November meeting:
- Office of Pollution Control Report;
- Office of Geology Report; and
- Office of Land and Water Resources Report

*Office of Geology Agenda *Office of Pollution Control Agenda

- Other Business
- Confirmation of next meeting January 12, 2021
- Adjournment

*More detailed Office of Geology Agenda and Office of Pollution Control Agenda may be accessed on the

MDEQ website found at: mdeq.ms.gov.

This meeting will be held through a telephone conference call (teleconference) Initiated at 9:00 a.m. on Tuesday, December 8th from Conference Room 604-B at the offices of the Mississippi Department of Environmental Quality at 515 East Amite Street, Jackson, Mississippi.

The public is invited to hear the deliberations of the Permit Board telephonically by dialing 1-888-822-7517 and entering Participant Code 7856957#. Visitors are requested to place their phones on the mute setting so the Permit Board can conduct its deliberations without interruption. For those matters in which the public may have an interest, the public will be invited to comment at the appropriate time.

Posted December 1, 2020

Ved Lampton

MDEQ Legal Division